
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Candler Road Parking Lot Construction 
ITB No. 17-100870 

Procurement Agent 
 

Jennifer Schofield 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate 
if vendor has agreed to extend bid 
date/prices.  Include new date.) 
 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 
 

Candler Road Parking Lot Construction 
17-100870 
CPA 1089208 
Barfield Holt Construction, LLC. 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include increases 
and Total Award Amount) 
 

$218,000.00 – Total Award 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 
 
 

$218,000.00 – Spent to Date 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 
 

Barfield Holt Construction, LLC formerly titled 
Amin Shabazz Construction Co. Inc. - Prime  
Richard & Karen Shabazz, Owners 
112 Puckett Court, Canton, GA 30115  
Years in business: 23 
This company has not done business with the County.     
 References were favorable. 
                                                                             
Mark Howell, Inc. (LSBE-MSA) 11% 
Mark Howell - Owner 
752 Grassmeade Way 
Snellville, GA 30078   
Years in business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 
Type of work provided: Hauling, Backfilling and 
Erosion Control  
Amount Spent: $0.00 
      
 
Maxwell Piping & Grading, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 3% 
Gregory Maxwell, CEO 
3900 McDaniel Mill Road 
Conyers, GA 30094 
Years in business: 17 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 
Type of work provided: Storm Drain Installation 
Amount Spent: $5,688.00 
 



 
 
R. A. Smith Asphalt Paving Contractors, Inc. 
(LSBE-MSA) 16% 
Roy Smith – President 
1498 Nash Road 
Atlanta, GA 30331 
Years in business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 8 
Type of work: Asphalt, Paving 
Amount Spent: $0.00 
                              

Attachments 
 

UD Change Order Request Form 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


